

(((H21000049046 3)))



H210000490463ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

> Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

To:

	From: Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Account Number : I20000000195 Phone : (850)521-0821 Fax Number : (850)558-1515
61:21:22	<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:</pre>

LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN DELTA PRIVATE JETS, LLC

.....

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$25.00



۲<u>ت</u>ם 12 (...) Help T. 1

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

CSC TRANS01 850-617-6381

2/18/2021 10:57:21 AM PAGE 2/007 Fax Server 2/8/2021 11:56:59 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



February 5, 2021

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

DELTA PRIVATE JETS, LLC 82 COMAIR BOULEVARD ERLANGER, KY 41048US

SUBJECT: DELTA PRIVATE JETS, LLC REF: M2000000927

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

PLEASE FAX CERTIFICATE REFLECTING NAME CHANGE NOT ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yvette Scott Document Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H21000049046 Letter Number: 021A00002686

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Delta Private Jets, LLC

Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Name of Person

Firm/Company

Address

City/State and Zip Code

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (_____)Name of PersonArea Code & Daytime Telephone NumberMailing Address:
Registration SectionStreet Address:
Registration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327The Centre of TallahasseeTallahassee, FL 323142415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: S25 Filing Fee S30 Filing Fee S55 Filing Fee S60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

2

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

SECTION 1 (1-4 must be completed)

 Name of limited liability Company as it appears State: <u>Delta Private Jets, LLC</u> 	s on the records of the Florida De	partment of		
Enter new principal office address, if applicable:				
(<u>Principal office address</u> <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)		·		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (<u>Mailing address</u> <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)				
2. The Florida document number of this limited lia	ibility company is: M20000009)27		
3. Jurisdiction of its organization: Kentucky				
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida: $\frac{1/17}{1}$	7/2020			
SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable 5. New name of the limited liability company: $\frac{W}{(mus}$	changes)			
5. New name of the limited hability company(mus	st contain "Limited Liability Com	ipany, ""L.L.C.," or	" <u>LI.C.</u> " 1\2)
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted copy of the written consent of the managers or ma must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.	maging memoers adopting the are	usiness in Florida an ernate name. The alt		a ame
6. If amending the registered agent and/or register registered agent and/or the new registered office a	red officer address on our records address here:	, enter the name of the		
Name of New Registered Agent:				
		····		
-	Enler Plorida	Street Address		
	City	, Florida Zıp C	Tode	
	and Acout			

<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:</u> I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duttes, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

8. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605.0902 (1)(c), indicate that change:

Title/ Capacity	Name	Address	Type of Action
			🖂 🗔 Add
			Remove
			🗆 Add
			Remove
			🖸 Add
			🗆 Remove
			🗆 🗆 Add
			🗆 Add
aforementior	certificate, if required; no more than 90 ted amendment(s), duly authenticated b inder the law of which this entity is orga	y the official having custody of reco	□Remove
	<u>Kate O'Malley</u> Signatype of		

Kate O'Malley

Typed or printed name of signee



. . . .

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State

Certificate

I, Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State for the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that the foregoing writing has been carefully compared by me with the original thereof, now in my official custody as Secretary of State and remaining on file in my office, and found to be a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

DELTA PRIVATE JETS, LLC CHAGNING NAME TO WHEELS UP PRIVATE JETS LLC FILED DECEMBER 14, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 17th day of February, 2021.



Michael G. adam

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky jclark/0179836 - Certificate ID: 242493

Non and Alexandre	
6	

01	79836.06	5
•••	10000.00	

vmiller AMD

Michael G. Adams	
Kentucky Secretary of State	
Received and Filed:	
12/14/2020 1:47 PM	
Received and Filed: 12/14/2020 1:47 PM Fee Roceipt: \$40.00	

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY MICHAEL G. ADAMS, SECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Business Filings P.O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov	Articles of Amendment (Limited Liability Company)	LLA
Pursuant to the provisions of KR for that purpose, submits the follo	S 14A and KRS Chapter 275, the undersigned appli owing statements:	icant applies to amend articles and,
1. The name of the limited liabili	ty company on record with the Office of the Secreta	ry of State is:
Delta Private Jets, LLC		·
(Name must be identical to the name of	on record with the Secretary of State.)	
2. The text of each amendment	adopted: The name of the limited liability cor	npany is hereby changed to
"Wheels Up Private Jets LL		
The amendment(s) was	e following statement for the adoption of the amend /were duly adopted by the managers or me on, the operating agreement of the limited liability co	mbers in accordance with
 The individual signing these a 	articles of amendment is a (check only one): Member enjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that th	
	Kate O'Malley	Secretary 12/11
Kate O Malley_ Signature of Membor, Manager for Aut		Title Date

Title Date Printed Name Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Party